All-India Institute of Medical Sciences Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-29. (RESEARCH SECTION)

Ref. No.18/Stores/NMR/SSK/2014-15/RS

Dated: 11.02.2015

Subject: Purchase of MATLAB programming and simulation software, for the Department of NMR, at AIIMS, New Delhi-29 on proprietary basis- Inviting comments thereon.

The request has been received from Dr. S.Senthil Kumaran, Deptt. of NMR, AIIMS to purchase the subject item from M/s MathWorks India Pvt. Ltd. on proprietary basis. The proposal submitted by M/s MathWorks India Pvt. Ltd., and PAC certifications are attached.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item within issue of 15 days giving reference **No. 18/Stores/NMR/SSK/2014-15/RS**. The comments should be received by office of Stores Officer (RS), Research Section at AIIMS on or before <u>27/02/2014</u> upto <u>12:30 p.m.</u>, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

STORES OFFICER (RS)

Encl: Related documents enclosed.

- 1. PAC Certificate enclosed.
- 2. Specification of equipment.

Computer facility: with request for uploading the same in AIIMS websites for the period of 15 days.

Contentprovider.aiims@gmail.com

Specifications

MATLAB programming and simulation software

1

The latest version of MATLAB programming and simulation software with three toolbox (Curve fitting Toolbox, Statistics Toolbox and Image Processing Toolbox) is required for Windows 8.1 64 bit platform with technical and upgrade support.

.

A MathWorks

Proprietary Certificate and Sales Authorization letter

15 January 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

The MathWorks Inc. is a U.S. corporation incorporated in the State of Delaware, U.S.A., and is the sole manufacturer, publisher, and owner of the MATLAB® and Simulink® families of software products. The purpose of this letter is to certify and confirm that MathWorks India Private Limited located at 9th Floor, 'B' Wing, Etamin Block, Prestige Technology Park II, Marathahalli - Sarjapur Ring Road, Bangalore – 560103, Karnataka is a wholly owned subsidiary of The MathWorks Inc. and that M/s DesignTech Systems Limited located at 6, Commerce Centre, Paud Road, Rambaug Colony, Pune 411038 is the sole independent distributor authorized by MathWorks India Private Limited to conduct sales activities related to the MATLAB and Simulink families of products in the Education sector in the States of Gujarat, Rajasthan, Delhi, Uttar Pradesh, Uttarakhand, Himachal Pradesh, Jammu & Kashmir, Punjab, Haryana and Chandigarh. This authorization is valid through December 31, 2015.

MathWorks does not quote products in the education sector in this region and does not authorize any other agency or firm to do so.

Please contact Mr. Sanjay Daga of DesignTech Systems if you have any questions.

The contact details are:

M/s DesignTech Systems Limited, 6, Commerce Centre, Paud Road, Rambaug Colony, Pune 411038 Tel: +91-20-41311222; Fax: +91-20-41311233 Email: <u>sanjay.daga@designtechsys.com</u>

The MathWorks, Inc.

By:

Laura Nardi Director of Business Model Support

cc:

Scott Rogers – Director, Asia Pacific – The MathWorks, Inc. Kishore Rao – Country Manager, India – The MathWorks, Inc.

The MathWorks, Inc. 3 Apple Hill Drive Natick, MA 01780-2098 USA Tel: 508-647-7000 Fax: 508-647-7001 mathworks.com